TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT SIR. PLEASE RECORD THE ATACHED ORIGINAL DUCLUMENTS OF CAT 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT 3. Stephan BRENKE 3. Friedrich HERRMANN 5. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 7 7000 8. 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 8 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7 7000 8. 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	BOX ASSIGNMENTS (23/27/00) 04	-21-2000 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED DRIGINAL DUCUMENTS OF CUP! THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATEMENT OF								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNATION IS STREET)  3. Friedrich HERRMANN  5. 7 2000  4. Heinz-Walter REIFFERSCHEIDT  8. 8.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) of CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: Dupont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG  ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wupperlal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document):  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document):  (ASSIGNMENT OF NAME PART INTEREST ORIGINAL PART INTEREST O		)1327917						
3. Friedrich HERRMANN 5. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG  ADDRESS: Christbusch 25. D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document) □PART INTEREST □ORDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) □ASSIGNMENT OF □PART INTEREST □ORDITIONAL SASIGNMENT OF □PART INTEREST □ORDITIONAL GRAPH (NOTE: 1) 01/28/00; 2) 03/10/00; □ORDITIONAL GRAPH (NOTE: 1) 01/28/00; 2) 03/10/		WIG ON GOTT MENEOT.						
5. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYLES ATTACHED?   YES   NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG  ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES   NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith poly one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PRATY (IES) AT HED? YES NO  2. PARTY (IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG  ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith only one document) for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF HARD YERIFIED TRANSLATION  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO (S) OR PAT NO (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APPLAY APP. NO (S) WH INVENTOR IF INVENTOR INVENTOR IF INVENTOR INVENTOR IF INVENTOR IF INVENTOR I								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: DuPont Performance Coatings GribH & Co. KG  ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) □ASSIGNMENT OF □WHOLE □PART INTEREST □ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □CHANGE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION □SECURITY □MERGER □OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO (S) OR PAT NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO A.PAT. APP. NO.(S) □M# 1**INVENTOR if not in item 1  9. STATEMENT AND SUrro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT: □ 1. ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975  PMS 265164 □ H 33 423 □ UNDER ORDER NO 71461 □ 265164  PMS 265164 □ H 33 423 □ UNDER ORDER NO 71461 □ 265164  MATTER NO. □ CLIENT REF. □ UNDER ORDER NO 71461 □ 265164  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch □ Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch □ Date: March 27, 2000	7. MAR 2 / 2000 5 8.							
ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE □PART INTEREST ②NO/ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ③NO3/14/00; and 4) 03/10/00  □CHANGE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION □SECURITY □MERGER □OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL NO (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OR PAT NO (S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OTHER NO (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OTHER NO. (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES □NO  A. PAT. APP. NO. (S) OTHER NO. (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED (SOURCE ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED (SO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTICHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY  CHANGE OF NAME PETELD TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY)  4.5 APPL. NO (S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT, APP. NO.(S) M# INVENTOR IN INVENTOR INVENTOR IN INVENTOR INVENTOR IN INVE								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ASSIGNMENT OF SHAPL NOR SIGNATURE.  CHANGE OF NAME SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL NO (S) OR PAT NO. (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A PAT. APP. NO. (S) Miff INVENTOR IT I	NAME: DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ₩HOLE PART INTEREST OR SIGNALE PHOTOCOPY  □CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION □SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1*INVENTOR If not in item 1  09/446,075 265164  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265164 H 33 423 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  AUSTRAL AUGUST AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000	ADDRESS: Christbusch 25, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany							
Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)		S ⊠NO						
document)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)  4.5 APPL. NO.(S). OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO.  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S). With the initial	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
GRIGINAL   FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY   3) 03/14/00; and 4) 03/10/00     GHANGE OF NAME   VERIFIED TRANSLATION   SECURITY   MERGER   OTHER:    EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)   A.5 APPL. NO. (\$) OR PAT NO. (\$). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(\$) attached?   IVES   NO	document)							
CHANGE OF NAME								
SECURITY		3) 03/14/00; and 4) 03/10/00						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# Inventor If not in Item 1  09/446,075	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A PAT. APP. NO.(S) ## 11** INVENTOR If not in item 1  09/446,075								
Series code/serial no   If not in item 1   19/446,075   265164	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?						
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265164  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document Cover sheet, attachments and document  Signature Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No.  31044  Address of Party to Whom Correspondence APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1  1  AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  T. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  T. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  TO ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40   10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Date: March 27, 2000	series code/serial no If not in item 1							
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265164		C. NIJIMPED INIVOLVED						
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000		A = 4.41 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 265164  H 33 423  UNDER ORDER NO  T1461  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document  Signature  Attorney: Reg. No.  Reg. No.  31044  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO  T1461  265164  dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.  MATTER NO.  MATTER NO.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Leg. March 27, 2000	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5 ATTY DKT:  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975  PMS 265164 H 33 423 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000	Intellectual Property Group  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40							
Washington, DC 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000								
PMS 265164 H 33 423 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000								
PMS 265164 H 33 423 UNDER ORDER NO 71461 265164  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000	5.5ATTY DKT:							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000	PMS 265164 H 33 423							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. Ruth N. Morduch  Date: March 27, 2000	MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. Ruth N. Morduch  Date: March 27, 2000								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. Ruth N. Morduch  Date: March 27, 2000	9 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE							
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No.   Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Date: March 27, 2000	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
Cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch  Reg. No. 31044  Date: March 27, 2000								
Signature  Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch Reg. No. 31044  (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Date: March 27, 2000	$\rho$	cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
Signature   Attorney:   Ruth N. Morduch   Date:   March 27, 2000	Kuth N Morder en							
Reg. No. 31044 Date: March 27, 2000	Signature							
		- - Date: March 27, 2000						
Atty/Sec: RNM/LMR TEL: (202) 861-3617 FAX: (202) 822-0944	Atty/Sec: RNM/LMR TEL: (202) 861-3617	FAX: (202) 822-0944						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

04/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 09446075

01 FC:581

40.00 OP)

30036306\_t.DOC

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 

USA Patent Appin.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkr. PMS 265164 H33423-WE Client Ref

## Sole or Joint

423

NONPROVISIONAL

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersi			en Dollars (\$10.00	i) and other good and v	valuable consideration paid to each of		
INSERT		(1) Stephan BRENKE		Υ 10	2) Karl-Friedrich DÖSSEL		
NAME(S) OI	F	(3) Friedrich HERRMANN			l) Heinz-Walter REIFFERSCHEIDT		
INVENTOR(		(5)			x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and transfe			knowleagea by the	undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT		DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG					
NAME(S) O	F	Christbusch 25					
ASSIGNEE(	(S)	D-42285 Wuppertal					
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	Germany					
(hereinalter des	signated "AS sions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and intere- uations, substitutes, and reissues thereo	est for the United States of it, and all resulting patent	f America as defined in 35 U.S s, known as	C 100, in the invention and all applications including		
TITLE OF CLEAR LACQUER COATING MEDIA AND THE USE LAYER COATINGS			HE USE THEREOF FO	R THE PRODUCTION OF MULTI-			
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)		(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No.	09 / 446,075	filed	December 17, 1999		
hereinafter act	E, for its interior on behalf of An	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned. ASSIGNEE.  Define undersigned hereby agree(s) to te assignees the protection and title in a cundersigned thereby authorize(s) Pullstoment.	gns and legals representa estify and execute any par trid to the invention hereb	TVAS: The undersigned agree(s) pers for ASSIGNEE, its success y transferred. of the above address to insert	its and Trademains to reque said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed hereon any turner identification necessary or desirable		
1):	INVEN	by lem / In he		Z8-1 80	WITNESSES Ville - L		
Name:	Stepha	n BRENKE		1 - 1 - 600	1 2-0		
2)		for moderal ()	not	10.3.00	4.5.32		
Name: 3)		ednich DÖSSEL		14.3.00	The second second		
Name:		h HERRMANN		( 1 , 3 , 0 0			
4) Name:	Heno	Nalter REIFFERSCHEIDT	Swill	10-3 00	M. Timble		
Name: 5) Name:	neinz-\	vallet metremoundabl	× ·				
Name:		<u> </u>					

PAS-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0103**